A710 Series Parts (1993-current) v v PMD-24-001
USA & Standard Export ® Rev. C + V1 +8/00
usas Toastmaster

A710 Series Sandwich and Panini Grills

(produced 1993 or later)

Models:
« A710S72 « A710P72 e A710UP72 e A710LP72
« A710S74 « A710P74 « A710UP74 e A710LP74

PARTS MANUAL

for domestic and standard export grills

© 2000 Toastmaster, A Middleby Company.

B B is a registered trademark of Toastmaster, A Middleby Company. All rights reserved.
SilverStone Supra® is a registered trademark of DuPont. All rights reserved.
Middleby Cooking Systems Group + 1400 Toastmaster Drive « Elgin, IL 60120 « (847)741-3300 « FAX (847)741-4406

=
o
o
<
L
=]
b
177)
-]
<C
72)
o

2]
Q
-
O
2]
o
-
N~
<



MAIN COMPONENTS

A710 series

USA & Std. Export

See pp. 4-5

15a




08/11/11 BBE

ITEM_QTY. __ PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM_QTY. _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 7609805 ASSEMBLY, HANDLE ARM 18 1 1456A0133 TERMINAL BLOCK
2 1 3101758 HANDLE, TOP PLATE 19a 1 7610588 ASSY, CORDAND PLUG, NEMA
5-15P (120V units)
3 2 4141A8857 SCREW, SLTRNDHD #8-32X1/ - ——-—-—-——-——-————————-“—-“"“"——- "% - - - ———
2"NP 19b 1 7610589 ASSY, CORDAND PLUG, NEMA
6-15P (208V and 240V units)
4 AR 2001767 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” SS
20 1 PS-IC0047 SWITCH, THREE-POSITION
5 AR 3102933 RING, RETAINING POWER (8/00-current)
6 1 K1DS268 BUMPER 21 1 33402 KNOB, THREE-POSITION POWER
7 2 7006900 PIN,ARM SWITCH (8/00-current)
22 1 3003830 SWITCH, ROCKER, DPDT ON-
8 1 7609806 ASSEMBLY, HINGE BRACKET OFF-ON. LIGHTED (ihrough 7/00)
9 L 2100095 KNOB, HEIGHTADJUSTMENT 23a 1 41803 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL, WITH
10 1 A710E8901 KNOB, LOCKING THUMB OPENING FOR ROCKER SWITCH
(through 7/00)
11 1 3103258 SPRINGBALANCE @~~~ -~~~ -~~~ --~----°-°-°7----%7°--=-=-=--
23b 1 44384 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL, WITH
12 1 7007114 EYEBOLT OPENING FOR THREE-POSITION
POWER SWITCH (8/00-current)
13 1 7006914 COVER PLATE
24 1 7A2586 THERMOSTAT
14 1 7006899 GREASE TROUGH
25 1 A710E8751 KNOB, THERMOSTAT
15a 1 7610591 CASE, WITH OPENING FOR
________________ ROCKER SWITCH (through 7/00) 26 4 1411D8811 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" SS
15b 1 44400 CASE, WITH OPENING FOR 27 4 F716A8803 SCREW, HX HD 1/4"-20 X 3/8" NP
THREE-POSITION POWER
SWITCH (8/00-current) 28 1 7007827 PANEL, BOTTOM
16 1 7610590 ASSEMBLY, BACK PLATE 29 4 4021D8905 FOOT, RUBBER
17 2 3101772 HANDLE, SIDE 30 4 3003969 FOOT, PLUG

7))
Q
=
Q
7))
o
-—
N~
<

=
o
o
<
L
=]
b
(V5]
-]
<C
(7p)
]



bbehnke
Text Box
PS-TC0047

bbehnke
Text Box
08/11/11 BBE

http://www.partstown.com/star/staps-tc0047?pt-manual=STA-A710_pm.pdf

GRILL PLATE AND HEATER COMPONENTS

A710 series

USA & Std. Export



ITEM_QTY. __PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM_QTY. __PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1a 1 A710E1023 BOTTOM PLATE, A710S OR 15 1 A710E3023 TOP COVER
A710UP (SilverStone Supra®
COATING, FLAT) 16 1 1112B8303 LABEL, “CAUTION - HOT SUR-
““““““““““““““““ FACES”
1b 1 41748 BOTTOM PLATE, A710P OR
A710LP (Si|verstone Supra® 17 1 A710E1001 TOP HEAT BAFFLE
COATING, GROOVED) 18 1 A710E1021 TOP CLAMP PLATE
_2_a _ - _1 _— _A_71_0E820_4_ —_ _B_O_-I_[O_NI_HEAJ—E_R_’ 1_20_V_ _— = _19_3_ _ _1 o _A_71_OE_SZ1_2_ _ _'EOE I:'E_AIE_R;120Y ______
_ZP _ - _1 _— _A_71_0E820_5_ —_ _B_O_-I_[O_NI_HEAJ—E_R_’Z_OB_V_ _— = _19_b_ _ _1 o _A_71_OE_SZ1_3 o _'EOE t'E_AIE_RLZQSY ______
2c 1 A710E8708 BOTTOM HEATER, 240V 19¢ 1 A710E8716 TOP HEATER, 240V
3 2 A710E1007 PRESSURE PLATE 20a 1 A710E1025 TOP PLATE, A710S ORA710LP
4 1 7007824 INSULATION, BOTTOM HEATER (SilverStone Supra® COATING,
FLAT)
5 1 A710E1017 BAFFLE,BOTTOMHEATER @~~~ ~ -~~~ -~~~ --~-~--~-=-°--~-7-7-=-=-=====~
20b 1 41747 TOP PLATE, A710P OR A710UP
6 1 A710E0003 CLAMP, BULB (SilverStone Supra® COATING,
GROOVED)
7 1 7002943 PLATE, BULB
21 4 2000350 SCREW, SLT TRS HD 1/4”-20 X
8 6 B301A8843 SCREW, HEX HD 1/4”-20 X 1/2” 1/2”
NP
22 4 7007825 SPACER
9 8 F706A8805 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” NP
23 4 411A8849 SCREW, HEX HD 1/4”-20 X 3/4”
10 2 F716A8803 SCREW, HEX HD 1/4”-20 X 3/8” NP
NP
24 10 F706A8805 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” NP
1 4 7007823 STANDOFF, HEX 1/4”-20 X 0.56”
. 25 6 F716A8803 SCREW, CAP HEX HD 1/4”-20 X
12 4 3023A8805 FLAT WASHER, 0.265 3/8” NP
13 4 B10212 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 1/4” ZP
14 4 F706A8807 HEX NUT, 1/4”-20 BRASS

=
o
o
<
L
=]
b
(V5]
-]
<C
(7p)
]

7))
Q
=
Q
7))
o
-—
N~
<



WARNING

Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance
can cause property damage, injury or death. Read the installation,
operating and maintenance instructions thoroughly before
installing or servicing this equipment.

c
»n
>
Qo
(7]
-
o
m
>
o
o
-

SoLI9S QLY

NOTICE
During the warranty period, ALL parts replacement and servicing should be performed by
your Toastmaster Authorized Service Agent. Service thatis performed by parties other
than your Toastmaster Authorized Service Agent may void your warranty.

NOTICE
Using any parts other than genuine Toastmaster factory manufactured parts relieves the
manufacturer of allwarranty and liability.

NOTICE
Toastmaster reserves the right to change specifications at any time.

Middleby Cooking Systems Group * 1400 Toastmaster Drive « Elgin, IL 60120 « USA « (847)741-3300 * FAX (847)741-4406
24-Hour Service Hotline: 1-(800)-238-8444

www.middleby.com

THE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION

Toastmaster






